
BLM State and Center Volunteer Coordinators ( as of July 22, 2013) 

 

 

 

Alaska  

Brandi Bradford 

907-271-5508 

bbradford@blm.gov  

National Interagency Fire Center  

Kari Boyd-Peak 

208-387-5512 

kpeak@blm.gov  

Arizona  

Bill Gibson  

602-417-9425 

bgibson@blm.gov  

National Training Center  

Andy Rojo 

602-906-5542  

arojo@blm.gov  

California  

Josh Hammari  

916-978-4633 

jhammari@blm.gov    

Nevada  

Rochelle Francisco   

775-861-6588  

rfrancisco@blm.gov   

Colorado  

Jack Placchi 

303-239-3832 

jplacchi@blm.gov  

New Mexico  

Jamie Garcia 

505-761-8787 

jagarcia@blm.gov  

Denver Centers 
Wade Frary 

303-236-6402 

wfrary@blm.gov  

Oregon/Washington  

Maya Fuller 

503-808-6437 

mfuller@blm.gov  

Eastern States  

Doug Blankinship 

202-912-7715 

dblankin@blm.gov  

Utah  

Sherry Foot  

801-539-4195 

sfoot@blm.gov  

Idaho  

Krista Berumen 

208-373-3826 

kberumen@blm.gov  

Wyoming  

Lesly Smith 

307-775-6031 

lsmith@blm.gov   

Montana/Dakotas  

Ann Boucher  

406-896-5011 

aboucher@blm.gov  

Washington Office 

Linda Schnee  

202-912-7453 

lschnee@blm.gov  
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